($ in thousands, except per share data and ratios)
Six Months Ended June 30,

2015 2014
Gross Written Premiums $44,263 $36,668
Net Written Premiums 29,608 33,401

Net Earned Premiums 29,608 26,632

Net Income (Loss) 1,042 (4,719)

EPS, Basic and Diluted $0.15 $(2.13)

Loss Ratio(3) 57% 73%

Expense Ratio(4) 41% 47%

Combined Ratio(5) 98% 120%

(1) Estimated amount as of June 30, 2015, based on a 34% effective tax rate
(2) Using 7,644,523 post-IPO outstanding common shares
(3) Net losses divided by the sum of net earned premiums and other income
(4) Policy acquisition costs and operating expenses divided by the sum of net earned premiums and other income
(5) Sum of loss ratio and expense ratio

15

OPERATING RESULTS

SOURCES & USES / PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

SOURCES & USES
($ in millions)

CAPITALIZATION
($ in millions, except per share data and ratios)

Sources from 2015 Capital Raises Uses

Gross IPO Proceeds $ 34.6 Debt Repayment $ 17.0
Fees & Expenses (2) 4.0 Repurchase of all Preferred Stock (1) 6.4
Net IPO Proceeds $ 30.6
Preferred to Common Stock Reinvestment 3.1 Remainder for Corporate and Other 10.3
Total Sources $ 33.7 Total Uses $ 33.7

6/30/2015
IPO

Adjustment
Pro Forma

6/30/2015

Debt $27.5 $(17.0) $10.5
Preferred Stock 6.2 (6.2) --
Common Equity 44.8 33.7 78.5
Total Capital $78.5 $10.5 $89.0
Book Value per Common Share $11.07 $10.28
Debt to Equity 61.4% 13.4%
Debt to Total Capital 35.0% 11.8%

(1) $3.1 million of the preferred stock redeemed was reinvested into common stock at the IPO date
(2) 7% underwriter's discount and other transaction-related fees and expenses

16

WELCOME TO OUR SECOND QUARTER CALL: OPEN FOR QUESTIONS

Broad & Flexible Underwriting Platform Poised for Growth

Experienced Management Team & Underwriters with Deep Industry Knowledge

Specialty Products to Drive Growth in Underserved Niche Markets

Execution of the Business Plan

Q&A

17

APPENDIX

19